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Small Business Center Network Directory (May 2024) 

 
COLLEGE - ADDRESS DIRECTOR & STAFF PHONE FAX E-MAIL 

ALAMANCE CC 
1304 Plaza Dr 
Burlington, NC  27215 

Dir: Phydesia Lewis 
Admin: Michelle Boswell 
Pres: Dr. Ken Ingle 

336-506-4312 
336-506-4311 
 

336-506-4342 
 

pglewis406@alamancecc.edu 
mdboswell594@access.alamancecc.edu 

ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE 
TCC 
1465 Sand Hill Rd, Ste 1060 
Candler, NC  28715 

Dir: Jill Sparks 
Assoc. Dir: Duane Adams 
SB Specialist: Daphne 
Carson 
Pres: Dr. John Gossett 

828-398-7949 
828-398-7951 
828-398-7950 

828-418-1002 jillmsparks@abtech.edu 
duaneadams@abtech.edu  
daphnecarson@abtech.edu 

BEAUFORT County CC 
5337 Highway 264 East 
Washington, NC  27889 

Dir: Jack Dugan 
Admin Assist: Katelyn Thomas 
Pres: Dr. David Loope 

252-940-6306 
252-940-6296 

252-940-6254 jack.dugan@beaufortccc.edu 
katelyn.thomas@beaufortccc.edu 

BLADEN CC 
PO Box 266 
Dublin, NC  28332 

Dir: Brad Johnson 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Amanda Lee 

910-879-5572 
910-879-5561 

910-879-5569 jbjohnson@bladencc.edu 
 

BLUE RIDGE CC 
180 West Campus Dr 
Flat Rock, NC  28731 

Dir:  Ben Smith 
Program Asst.: Joy Poe 
Pres: Dr. Laura Leatherwood 

828-694-1658 
828-694-1634 

828-694-1690 b_smith@blueridge.edu 
j.poe@blueridge.edu 

BRUNSWICK CC 
2045 Enterprise Blvd 
Leland, NC  28451 

Dir: April Scott 
Admin: Christine Chiarizia 
Pres: Dr. Gene Smith 

910-755-7306 
910-755-7498 

 scotta@brunswickcc.edu 
chiariziac@brunswickcc.edu 

CALDWELL CC&TI 
143 Cedar Valley Road 
HUB Station Business Center 
Hudson, NC 28638 

Dir: Carmela Tomlinson 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Mark Poarch 

828-726-3065 828-726-2472  ctomlinson@cccti.edu 

CAPE FEAR CC 
CFCC SBC 
502 N. North Front St 
Wilmington, NC  28401 

Dir: Jerry Coleman 
Admin:  Ginny Hayes 
Pres: Jim Morton 

910-362-7469 
910-362-7216 

910-362-7190 jdcoleman338@mail.cfcc.edu 
vlhayes255@cfcc.edu 

CARTERET CC 
3505 Arendell St 
Morehead City, NC  28557 

Dir: Brandy Bell 
Admin:  Victoria Washington  
Pres: Dr. Tracy Mancini 

252-222-6127 
252-222-6381 
252-222-6140 

252-222-6124 bellb@carteret.edu  
washingtonv@carteret.edu 

CATAWBA VALLEY CC 
2664 Hwy 70 SE 
Hickory, NC  28602 

Dir: Chris Reese 
Prog.Coord:  
Pres: Dr. Garrett D. Hinshaw 

828-327-7000 
x4635 
828-327-7000 
x4112 

828-322-5455 
 

creese147@cvcc.edu 
 

CENTRAL CAROLINA CC 
Lee & Harnett County 
5910 Enterprise Park Drive 
Sanford, NC  27330 

Exec. Dir: Terri Brown 
Admin: Kelly Dehring 
Pres: Lisa Chapman 

919-718-7558 919-774-4321 tbrown@cccc.edu 
kdehring@cccc.edu 

CENTRAL CAROLINA CC 
Chatham County 
764 West St 
Pittsboro, NC  27312 
 

Dir: Phillip Pappas 
Pres: Lisa Chapman 
 

919-545-8013 
 

919-545-8001 ppapp612@cccc.edu 
 

CENTRAL PIEDMONT CC 
PO Box 35009 
Charlotte, NC  28235 

Dir: VACANT 
Program Assistant: 
                 
Pres: Dr. Kandi Deitemeyer 

704.330.6776 -
direct 
704-330-6658 
704-330-6736 -
office 

704-330-6852 sbc@cpcc.edu 
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CLEVELAND CC 
137 South Post Rd 
Shelby, NC  28152 

Dir: Steve Padgett 
Admin: Barbara Bryant 
Pres: Dr. Jason Hurst 

704-669-4146 
704-669-4085 

704-669-4205 padgetts@clevelandcc.edu 
bryantb575@clevelandcc.edu 

COASTAL CAROLINA CC 
444 Western Blvd 
Jacksonville, NC  28546 

Dir: April Priester 
Admin: Stephanie Parker  
Pres: David Heatherly 

910-938-6322 
910-938-6866 

910-938-6318 priestera@coastalcarolina.edu 
parkers@coastalcarolina.edu 

COLLEGE OF THE 
ALBEMARLE 
PO Box 2327 
Elizabeth City, NC 27906-2327 

Dir: Holly Staples 
Coord: Kristen Simpson 
Pres: Dr. Jack Bagwell 

252-335-0821 x2370 
252-335-0821 x2229 

252-337-6710 holly_staples72@albemarle.edu 
kristen_simpson15@albemarle.edu 

CRAVEN CC 
800 College Court 
New Bern, NC  28562 

Dir:  Jeff Wilke 
Admin:  Melissa Schmidt 
Pres: Dr. Raymond Staats 

252-638-1088 
252-638-1166 
 

904-415-8833 wilkej@cravencc.edu 
schmidtm@cravencc.edu 

DAVIDSON-DAVIE CC 
297 DCCC Rd 
Thomasville, NC  27360 

Dir: Dr. Dee Stokes 
Admin: Jhinika Louve 
Pres: Mrs. Jenny Varner 

336-224-6425 
336-224-4583 

336-475-7667 Deanna_Stokes@davidsondavie.edu 
jhinika_louve@davidsondavie.edu 

DURHAM TCC 
701 W. Main Street 
Ste 203 
Durham, NC  27701 

Dir: Suling Walker, Interim 
Admin: Paola Kiprovski  
Pres: Dr. John Buxton 

919-536-7241 x4501 
919-536-7241 x4316 

919-536-7291 walkers@durhamtech.edu 
kiprovskip@durhamtech.edu 
 

EDGECOMBE CC 
2009 West Wilson St 
Tarboro, NC  27886 

Dir:  Laura Brown Evans 
Admin: Araminta Burns 
Pres: Dr. Gregory McLeod 

252-618-6655 
252-618-6585 

252-823-6817 evanslb@edgecombe.edu 
burnsa@edgecombe.edu 

FAYETTEVILLE TCC 
PO Box 35236 
Fayetteville, NC  28303-0236 

Dir: Ricardo Murphy 
Admin:  Kimberly Gebert 
Pres: Dr. Mark Sorrells 

910-678-8483 
910-678-8496 

910-678-8200 murphyr@faytechcc.edu 
gebertk@faytechcc.edu 
 

FORSYTH TCC 
2100 Silas Creek Parkway 
Winston-Salem, NC  27101 

Dir: Martha Larson 
Coord: Nell Perry 
Pres: Dr. Janet Spriggs 

336-757-3804 
336-757-3801 
336-757-3802 

336-757-3805 mlarson@forsythtech.edu 
nperry@forsythtech.edu 

GASTON COLLEGE 
201 Highway 321 South 
Dallas, NC  28034 

Dir: Felicia Williams 
Admin: Elizabeth McCracken 
Pres: Dr. John Hauser 

704-922-6449 or 
704-922-6447 

704-922-2339 williams.felicia@gaston.edu  
mccracken.elizabeth@gaston.edu 

GUILFORD TCC 
1451 S Elm Eugene St, 
Ste 1201 
Greensboro, NC  27406 

Dir: Ingrid Bullock 
Admin: Wendy Brockman 
Pres: Dr. Anthony Clarke 

336-334-4822 
x62003 
336-334-4822 
x62001 

336-256-9363 imbullock@gtcc.edu 
wlbrockman@gtcc.edu 
 

HALIFAX CC 
PO Drawer 809 
Weldon, NC  27890 

Dir: Kelly Barber 
Admin: Sandra Rudd-Knight 
Pres: Dr. Patrena Elliott 

252-536-7274 
252-536-7261 

252-536-2241 kbarber@halifaxcc.edu 
sruddknight106@halifaxcc.edu 

HAYWOOD CC 
144 Industrial Park Dr. 
Waynesville, NC  28786 

Dir: Vicki Ashley 
Admin: Margaret Studenc  
Pres: Dr. Shelley White 

828-627-4512 
828-565-4021 

828-627-4553 vlashley@haywood.edu 
mastudenc@haywood.edu 

ISOTHERMAL CC 
PO Box 804 
Spindale, NC  28160 

Dir: Faye Bishop 
Admin: Dee Spurlin 
Pres: Dr. Margaret 
Annunziata 

828-395-1667 
828-395-1416 

 fbishop@isothermal.edu 
dspurlin@isothermal.edu 
 

JAMES SPRUNT CC 
PO Box 398 
Kenansville, NC  28349-0398 

Dir: Joy Wynne 
Admin: Lynn Murphy  
Pres: Dr. Jay Carraway  

910-659-6008 
910-659-6000 

 jwynne@jamessprunt.edu 
smurphy@jamessprunt.edu 

JOHNSTON CC 
135 Bestwood Dr 
Clayton, NC  27520 

Dir: Suzanne Ross 
Admin: Juli Spata 
Pres: Dr. Vern Lindquist 

919-209-2015 
919-209-2224 

919-359-1176 smross@johnstoncc.edu 
jlspata@johnstoncc.edu 

LENOIR CC 
Kinston Enterprise Center 
327 North Queen St, Box 209 
Kinston, NC  28501 

Dir: Greg Hannibal 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Russell Hunt 

252-522-8021 252-522-2118 gjhannibal18@lenoircc.edu 

MARTIN CC 
1161 Kehukee Park Rd 
Williamston, NC  27892 

Dir:  Charles Banks 
Admin: Lena Jackson 
Pres: Dr.Tabitha Miller 

252-789-0202 
252-789-0201 

252-792-4425 charles.banks@martincc.edu 
lena.jackson@martincc.edu 
 

MAYLAND CC 
PO Box 547 
Spruce Pine, NC  28777 

Dir: Morgan Wood 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. John C. Boyd 

828-766-1295 
 

828-765-0728 mwood@mayland.edu 

MCDOWELL TCC 
54 College Dr 
Marion, NC  28752 

Dir: Terry Valentino 
Admin: Katie Stockton 
Pres: Dr. Brian Merritt 

828-652-0634 
 

828-652-0634 tnvalentino08@go.mcdowelltech.edu  
mtstockton75@go.mcdowelltech.edu 
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MITCHELL CC 
701 West Front St 
Statesville, NC  28677 

Dir: Suzanne Wallace 
Admin: Donna Worrell 
Pres: Dr. Tim Brewer 

704-878-3227 
704-878-3226 

704-878-3245 
 

swallace2@mitchellcc.edu 
dworrell@mitchellcc.edu 

MONTGOMERY CC 
1011 Page St 
Troy, NC  27371 

Dir: Geneé Green  
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Chad Bledsoe 

910-898-9682  
910-898-9600 

910-576-5162 greeneg8668@montgomery.edu 
 

NASH CC 
PO Box 7488 
Rocky Mount, NC  27804-7488 

Dir: Ruthie Holloman 
Admin: Shania Robinson 
Pres: Dr. Lew Hunnicutt 

252-451-8233 
252-451-8344 

252-451-8451 rdholloman282@nashcc.edu 
sjrobinson568@nashcc.edu 

PAMLICO CC 
701 Main St 
Bayboro, NC  28515 

Dir: Katie Shorter 
Admin:  
Pres: Michelle Willis Kraus – 
Interim President 

252-249-1851 
X3045 
 

252-745-7638 kshorter@pamlicocc.edu 
 

PIEDMONT CC 
105 North Main St 
Roxboro, NC  27573 

Dir:  Keavy Isaccs 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Pamela Senegal 

336-322-2484 
 
 
336-694-4013 

336-599-0189 Keavy.Isaacs@piedmontcc.edu 
 

PITT CC 
PO Drawer 7007 
Greenville, NC  27835-7007 

Dir: Halle Nobles 
Admin:  Vacant 
Pres: Dr. Lawrence Rouse 

252-493-7541 
252-493-7298 
 

252-321-4433 ahnobles958@my.pittcc.edu 
 

RANDOLPH CC 
629 Industrial Park Ave 
Asheboro, NC  27205 

Dir: Quinton Louris 
Admin: Lynn Richardson 
Pres: Dr. Shah Ardalan 

336-633-0240 
336-326-1750 

336-633-0330 qlouris@randolph.edu 
lrrichardson@randolph.edu 
 
 

RICHMOND CC 
PO Box 1189 
Hamlet, NC  28345 

Dir:  VACANT 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. W. Dale McInnis 

910-410-1687 
 

910-582-7028  

ROANOKE-CHOWAN CC 
109 Community College Rd 
Ahoskie, NC  27910 

Dir: SaRatta Murphy 
Asst: Cheryl Holloman 
Pres: Dr. Murray J. Williams 

252-862-1279 
252-862-1304 

252-862-1279 sjmurphy@roanokechowan.edu 
crholloman3837@roanokechowan.edu 
 

ROBESON CC 
PO Box 1420 
Lumberton, NC  28359 

Dir: Debbie Bruce 
Admin: Julie Locklear 
Pres:  Ms. Melissa Singler 

910-272-3631 
910-272-3630 

910-272-3633 dbruce@robeson.edu 
jlocklear@robeson.edu 

ROCKINGHAM CC 
PO Box 38 
Wentworth, NC  27375-0038 

Dir: Randy Hunt 
Admin: Elizabeth Steele 
Pres: Dr. Mark Kinlaw 

336-342-4261 x2245 
336-342-4261 x2366 

 huntr7156@rockinghamcc.edu 
steelee0248@rockinghamcc.edu 

ROWAN-CABARRUS CC 
PO Box 1595 
Salisbury, NC  28145 

Dir: Megan Smit 
Admin Support: James Catoe 
Pres: Dr. Carol S. Spalding  

704-216-3534 
704-216-3734 
 

704-786-5454 megan.smit@rccc.edu 
james.catoe@rccc.edu 
 

SAMPSON CC 
PO Drawer 318 
Clinton, NC  28329 

Dir: Bart Rice 
Admin: Cynthia Roberts 
Pres: Dr. Bill Starling 

910-900-4025 
910-592-8081 

910-592-8048 brice@sampsoncc.edu 
croberts@sampsoncc.edu 

SANDHILLS CC 
3395 Airport Rd 
Pinehurst, NC  28374 

Dir: Megan Barnett 
Admin:  
Pres: Dr. Alexander “Sandy” 
Stewart 

910-695-3938 
 

910-692-6998 barnettm@sandhills.edu 
 

SOUTH PIEDMONT CC 
4209 Old Charlotte Hwy 
Monroe, NC  28110 

Dir: Renee Hode 
Admin: Mary Brown 
Pres: Dr. Maria Pharr 

704-993-2424 
704-993-2424 

704-290-5220 rhode@spcc.edu 
mbrown3@spcc.edu 

SOUTHEASTERN CC 
PO Box 151 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

Dir: Pamela Young-Jacobs 
Admin: Lisa Nye 
Pres: Dr. Chris English 

910-788-6419 
910-788-6231 

910-642-4409 pamela.jacobs@sccnc.edu 
lisa.nye@sccnc.edu 
 

SOUTHWESTERN CC 
447 College Dr 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Dir: Marne Harris 
Admin: Sheila Yates  
Pres: Dr. Don Tomas 

828-339-4211 
828-339-4426 

828-339-4211 m_harris@southwesterncc.edu 
s_yates@southwesterncc.edu 
 

STANLY CC 
143 North Second Street 
(physical) 
141 College Dr (mailing) 
Albemarle, NC  28001 

Dir: Thomas Nunalee 
Admin: Leigh Toney 
Pres: Dr. John Enamait 

704-991-0182 
704-991-0355 
 

NA tnunalee8329@stanly.edu 
ltoney4709@stanly.edu 

SURRY CC 
630 S. Main Street 
Dobson, NC 27017 

Dir: Lesa Hensley 
Admin:  Jennifer Hamlin  
Pres: Dr. David R. Shockley 

336-386-3369 
336-386-3349 

336-386-3691 hensleyla@surry.edu 
hamlinjc@surry.edu 

TRI-COUNTY CC 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy, NC  28906 

Dir: Holly Bryant 
Admin Assist:  
Pres: Dr. Donna Tipton-
Rogers 

828-835-9564 
828-835-9564 

828-835-7835 hbryant@tricountycc.edu 
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VANCE-GRANVILLE CC 
PO Box 917 
Henderson, NC  27536 

Dir: Carolyn Perry 
Admin: Kayla Adcock 
Pres: Dr. Rachel Desmarais 

252-738-3240 
 

252-738-3238 perryc@vgcc.edu 
adcockk@vgcc.edu 

WAKE TECH CC 
Workforce CE 
3434 Kildaire Farm Rd 
Cary, NC  27518 

Dir: Todd Lyden 
Admin: Lori Wright 
Pres: Dr. Scott Ralls 

919-335-1081 
919-335-1019 

919-363-2557 tlyden@waketech.edu 
lmbrown5@waketech.edu 

WAYNE CC 
3000 Wayne Memorial Dr 
Goldsboro, NC  27534 

Dir: Esteban Guzman 
Exec. Assist.: Linda Berard 
Pres: Dr. Patty Pfeiffer 

919-739-6941 
919-739-6940 
 

 eguzman@waynecc.edu 
lrberard@waynecc.edu 

WESTERN PIEDMONT CC 
Foothills Higher Education 
Center 
2128 South Sterling St 
Morganton, NC  28655 

Dir: Lily Laramie 
Admin: Evelin Vicente-
Rodriguez 
Pres: Dr. Joel Welch 

828-448-6719  
 

828-448-6167 llaramie@wpcc.edu 
evicente-rodriguez@wpcc.edu 
 

WILKES CC 
PO Box 120 
Wilkesboro, NC  28697 

Dir: Laurie Brintle-Jarvis 
Admin: Lathan Church 
Pres: Morgan Francis 
(Interim) 

336-838-6166 
336-838-6121 
336-838-6112 

336-838-6276 lsbrintle336@wilkescc.edu 
ljchurch790@wilkescc.edu 
 

WILSON CC 
PO Box 4305 
Wilson, NC  27893 

Dir: Melissa Evans 
Admin: Jay Burbage 
Pres: Dr. Jami Woods 

252-246-1232 
252-246-1209 

252-237-1668 msevans@wilsoncc.edu 
jburbage@wilsoncc.edu 

NCCCS - SBCN 
5003 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-5003 

State Dir: Anne Shaw 
Deputy Dir: Mark Hagenbuch 
Exec. Assist.: Jerrie Farmer 
Vice President: John Loyack 
Pres: Dr. Jeffrey A. Cox 

910-545-3679 - c 
984-249-1409 - c 
919-807-7183 
919-703-5359 - c 
 

910-938-6318 
 
919-807-7176 

shawa@coastalcarolina.edu 
hagenbuchm@nccommunitycollege
s.edu 
farmerj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
loyackj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
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